

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/15/17

PAGE : 001 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2017

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201706901.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/25/17

DISTRICT : M9

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201706901

CONTRACT TIME : 110 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : T201706901

CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2017

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 05/15/17 to vendor ALLAN MYERS MD INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME				TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				\$ 3,865,344.94	112.2197%	100.0000%
1	ALLAN MYERS MD INC, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, MD, 21047				\$ 3,444,444.44	100.0000%	89.1109%
2	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901				\$ 3,729,860.77	108.2863%	96.4949%
3	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331				\$ 4,059,553.97	117.8580%	105.0244%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3995.00000	3995.00
0020 209010	BORROW, TYPE F	2851.000 TON	20.00000	57020.00	15.00000	42765.00	28.20000	80398.20
0030 211000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	1937.50000	1937.50	1025.00000	1025.00	2625.00000	2625.00
0040 211001	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK	247.000 SY	25.00000	6175.00	20.65000	5100.55	25.30000	6249.10
0050 301003	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	738.000 TON	40.00000	29520.00	33.00000	24354.00	48.75000	35977.50
0060 401001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	31258.000 TON	68.00000	2125544.00	62.00000	1937996.00	65.45000	2045836.10
0070 401027	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 PATCHING	285.000 TON	100.00000	28500.00	130.00000	37050.00	107.90000	30751.50
0080 401035	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 WEDGE	8330.000 TON	67.00000	558110.00	59.50000	495635.00	63.75000	531037.50
0090 401696	ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY, AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING SURCHARGE	738.000 TON	25.00000	18450.00	5.00000	3690.00	25.95000	19151.10

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/15/17

PAGE : 001 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2017

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201706901.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/25/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ALLAN MYERS MD INC		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 762001	274.000	LF	4.00000	1096.00	4.50000	1233.00	7.58000	2076.92
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0270 762004	7089.000	SY	6.70000	47496.30	4.50000	31900.50	7.25000	51395.25
BUTT JOINTS								
0280 763000		LUMP	155784.00000	155784.00	115735.31000	115735.31	79200.00000	79200.00
INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION								
0290 801500		LUMP	194729.00000	194729.00	225000.00000	225000.00	125700.00000	125700.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
0300 808002	67.000	EADY	100.00000	6700.00	80.00000	5360.00	181.00000	12127.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED								
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0310 811003	3775.000	HOUR	56.00000	211400.00	39.12000	147678.00	61.20000	231030.00
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE								
0320 811015	666.000	HOUR	75.00000	49950.00	56.73000	37782.18	88.55000	58974.30
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0330 817002	591.000	SF	5.86000	3463.26	5.40000	3191.40	5.51000	3256.41
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC								
0340 817003	31462.000	LF	0.30000	9438.60	0.25000	7865.50	0.25000	7865.50
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"								
0350 817013	158376.000	LF	0.38000	60182.88	0.45000	71269.20	0.48000	76020.48
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY								
RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0360 819018	4.000	EACH	200.00000	800.00	108.00000	432.00	180.00000	720.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC								
SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0370 908001	4309.000	TON	30.00000	129270.00	27.00000	116343.00	34.05000	146721.45
TOPSOIL								
0380 908014	63398.000	SY	0.75000	47548.50	0.35000	22189.30	0.71000	45012.58
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,865,344.94	\$	3,444,444.44	\$	3,729,860.77
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,865,344.94	\$	3,444,444.44	\$	3,729,860.77
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/15/17

PAGE : 001 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2017

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201706901.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/25/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)			()			()
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1800.00000	1800.00				
0020 209010	BORROW, TYPE F	2851.000 TON	22.75000	64860.25				
0030 211000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	1060.00000	1060.00				
0040 211001	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK	247.000 SY	27.25000	6730.75				
0050 301003	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	738.000 TON	40.50000	29889.00				
0060 401001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	31258.000 TON	74.85000	2339661.30				
0070 401027	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 PATCHING	285.000 TON	130.00000	37050.00				
0080 401035	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 WEDGE	8330.000 TON	74.50000	620585.00				
0090 401696	ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY, AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING SURCHARGE	738.000 TON	57.58000	42494.04				
0100 402000	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	5173.000 SYIN	1.80000	9311.40				
0110 602130	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	1.000 EACH	1100.00000	1100.00				
0120 602132	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	1.000 EACH	1100.00000	1100.00				
0130 701014	P.C.C. CURB, TYPE 2	258.000 LF	52.50000	13545.00				
0140 701023	I.P.C.C. CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3-8	309.000 LF	54.65000	16886.85				
0150 705001	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	855.000 SF	20.00000	17100.00				

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/15/17

PAGE : 001 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2017

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201706901.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/25/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0160 705002	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	1708.000 SF	20.00000	34160.00			
0170 705007	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	80.000 SF	24.00000	1920.00			
0180 705008	CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	250.000 SF	45.00000	11250.00			
0190 705009	CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	750.000 SF	42.50000	31875.00			
0200 720008	TREATED WOOD BLOCK	14.000 EACH	37.25000	521.50			
0210 720021	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31	37.500 LF	26.50000	993.75			
0220 721001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE 1-31, TEST LEVEL 3	4.000 EACH	2655.00000	10620.00			
0230 721010	GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 1-31	4.000 EACH	2615.00000	10460.00			
0240 760011	PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TAPER CUT	80.000 SYIN	26.25000	2100.00			
0250 762000	SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	2670.000 LF	1.50000	4005.00			
0260 762001	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	274.000 LF	3.75000	1027.50			
0270 762004	BUTT JOINTS	7089.000 SY	7.25000	51395.25			
0280 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00			
0290 801500	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00			
0300 808002	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	67.000 EADY	200.00000	13400.00			
0310 811003	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	3775.000 HOUR	62.00000	234050.00			

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/15/17

PAGE : 001 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2017

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201706901.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/25/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(3)		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 811015	666.000 HOUR	62.01000	41298.66				
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME							
0330 817002	591.000 SF	5.60000	3309.60				
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,							
SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC							
0340 817003	31462.000 LF	0.26000	8180.12				
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"							
0350 817013	158376.000 LF	0.50000	79188.00				
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY							
RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"							
0360 819018	4.000 EACH	145.00000	580.00				
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC							
SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST							
0370 908001	4309.000 TON	27.50000	118497.50				
TOPSOIL							
0380 908014	63398.000 SY	0.75000	47548.50				
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,059,553.97	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	4,059,553.97	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS			%		%		%